CORE will retain discretion to bid work, assign work to a different contractor, 
and perform work using internal resources under the terms and conditions 
within the proposed agreement; and 

Although CORE will have no minimum obligation under the agreement, 
work assigned under this agreement may exceed One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) per year; and 

CORE's staff recommend that CORE enter into an electric distribution 
construction agreement with Static Line, LLC for overhead and 
underground construction services; and 

The Board of Directors has determined that such recommendation is in the

[...]

CORE will retain discretion to bid work, assign work to a different contractor, 
and perform work using internal resources under the terms and conditions 
within the proposed agreement; and 

Although CORE will have no minimum obligation under the agreement, 
work assigned under this agreement may exceed One Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) per year; and 

CORE's staff recommend that CORE enter into an electric distribution 
construction agreement with Rocky Mountain Utility Services, LLC for 
underground distribution construction lateral services; and 

The Board of Directors has determined that such recommendation is in the